TRUST DEED

KLAMA TH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the KLAMAIH FIRST FEDERAL ORTHING AND FEED FOR THE FULL FOR THE FULL FOR THE FEED FOR THE FULL FOR THE FOR

This grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klanath. County, Oregon, described as:

HISH WE FOR SCIT BELOKE SENDE

Lot 5 in Subdivision of HOMEDALE TRACTS 49 and 50, Klamath County, Oregon. \$ jumath Wills, erggen 976 H

Transis and transis and transis and the second seco

1.15390643

The Colorador States

THE TOTAL MERIAL SHE

as from the transmission

a Maler and

64978

by me

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, eir-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as well-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, any, as may be loaned horeafter by the beneficiary to the granter or others what as interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a fe or motes. If this indektedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by we that use note, the bischichary may credit payments recired by it upon y of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, the baseficiary may elect. any of said

The prantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary a that the said premizes and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrances and that the granter will and his heirs, itors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto at the claims of all persons whomsoever.

Effectively and animaterators such warrants and entreed has such this thereto against the claims of all permons whomever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note uccording to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against enderpotently; to keep said properly free from all endumbruces having pre-enderpotently; to keep said properly free from all endumbruces having pre-sed encover; this trast deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereof or the data condition in hereafter commenced; to repair and renor prompily and in condition in hereafter commenced; to repair and renor prompily and in condition and premises within site the same and and property which may be after written antice main take and unportent of times during construction; to replace any buildings of improvement on beneficiary within fifteen days after written antice main take unmatisfactory to beneficiary within fifteen days after written and the commits norm of markers as or or hereafter erected on said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements and so waite of asid premises; to keep all buildings property and improvements as ow or hereafter erected on said premises continuously harrared against bas by fire or such other harards as the beneficiary and the commits norm of hereafter so waite of asid premises; to keep all buildings and improvements by fire or such other the original principal sum of the rate or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies a sceptable to the bene-ficiary, ary its deed, in a so far sort of the beneficiary at least lifes days prior to the effective date of any such ray in its own in hereafter approved lose payable clause in favor of the beneficiary at least lifes days prior to the effective date of any such ray in its or the strue about hereafter is building blace of housings and insurance. If the process of insurance is not as to deater, the beneficiary, which insurance and approve to insurance for the benefit of the bene

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance prenulms, the grautor agrees to pay too the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the nonthly payments of bereby, an amount equal to one-twelfth (1/15th) of the taxes, assessments and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/35th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeeding twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/35th) of the insurance premiums payable with respect to said property within each succeeding twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/35th) of the taxes, reserventions such simal to be credited to the principal of the loan initil required for the saveral purposes thereof and shall thereupo be charged to the principal of the least or, at the option of the beneficiary, the sums to paid shall be held by the beseffciary is trust as a reserve account, without interes, to pay said premuma, taxet, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

and payabla. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assentments and other charges is tried or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and sho to pay premhma on all insurance policies upon a said property, such payments are to be made through the ben-licitary, as altoresaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all insure, assessments and other charges levels or imposed against and property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof turnished by the collector of such taxet, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements authorized from indextone premiums in the amounts whown on the statement submitted by the finance carriers or their representatives, and to charge said sums to the prioripal of the loan or to withdraw the suma which may be required from in overside accound, if any, stabilished for that purpose, The grantor agrees an or written or her the beneficiary responsible for falleri to have any insur-less written or her this beneficiary in anthorized, in its event of any ison because to apply any line anthorized, in the purpose to apply any loss, to comptomise and settle with any the anthorized, in the tore of any moth issurance receipts upon the obligation secured by the beneficiary attern full or upon sale or other aquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtechess. If the reserve account for taxes, ansessments, insurance premiuzes and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

.

penglar an

ASTAN ____

Vol. M& Page

Bould the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option curry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lim of this trust deed. In this connection, the bacticlary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and sho to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, ovenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a remonship sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish my further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecule in its own name, appear in or defend any se-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monory's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-rightened by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary paid and applied by the frantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by the frantor in such proceedings, and the grantor agrees, this compensation that actions are exclused in the grantor agrees, the so explicit on take such actions and exceute such instruments as shall request.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recomvergance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the puyment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the saking of any map or plat of said property. (b) juin in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) inin in any subordination or othar agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) recomvery in a may subordination or othar agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) recomvery in a maximum control of the sake of the lien or charge hereof; (d) recomvery is a same and in any supproximation to ourse agreement anceurge uns occe or the net or charge network on reconvey without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvegance may be described as the "person or persone legally entitled thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the traditioness thereof. Trustee's less for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less them

As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the catinuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the property affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall dehault is the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all user royalities and profits eared hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all user rents, issues, royalities and profits eared hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to collect all user rents, issues, royalities and profits eared prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the beneficiary may at any time without notice, either its person, by agreet or by a payerurity for the indepundery account, and without regard to the adequacy of any scrutrix for the indepundent profits, including those past due and unpeid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operations and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any determine.

rion naja as britt Poteranion of the tube tels qu'e deels mad societamites stre tenteliousers a

4. The entering upor and taking possession of its property, the collect entering upor and taking possession of its war bebe insurance er compensation or stards for any taking or change of the property application or release thereon, as intraaking on change of the property as notice of default hereander or hyvalidate jury art done pursuant totice.

. The grantor shall polify beneficiary is withing of any sale of for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary supplied its with such personal hormation coiscentage the purchas designarity be required of a new loss applicant and shall pay bene de charge.

a row charge.
5. Time is of the essence of this instruments and upon default by the tat is payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any exact between the by delivery to the truste of written notice of default established to see the trust property, which notice trustes that cause to be between the the trust property, which notice trustes that cause to be between the trust the point of the trust property, which notice trustes that cause to be between the trust property, which notice trustes that cause to be between the trust the point of the trust property is and documents and all promise trustes that and all promise trustes and documents evidencing expinitions section the two roles and place of as and give inclose thereof as then ired by law.

alt and any time prior to five data before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's s the grantor or other period so privileged may hay the entire amount it is due to be index to be index and the obligations secured thereby finctuling costs and expenses actually incure in entire ring the terms of the obliga-tion and insisters and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law other than such purtion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

. After the lapse of such time as may then be redified by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving (if said notice of saie, the trustes shall sail said property as the time and place itred by him in said notice of sais, either as a whole or in separate parcets, and it such order as he may dis-termine, as public successful to the higher bidder for each, it is with limmer of the Usited States, payable at the time of take. Trustee may fortpone sais of all or say periods, of said property by public supromeanent is such time and place at say and from time to time thereafter may postpois its said the public said sair sair as the same to time thereafter may postpois its said the public said

 $\mathbf{\mu}$

when at the since fixed by the preceding portposement. The weight at the since fixed by the preceding portposement. The two is a purchase, his ised in form as required by law, conv so sold, but without any coverant or warranty, cupress or is is the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive fulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

and the securitizary, may provide a start to the powers provided herein, the . When the Truston sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the functos shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's alle as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale factuding the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trust e in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (d) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to not successor in interest entities to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from times to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-verance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, porers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Rach such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument created by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed not its piece of the order of the order of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties bereto, their heirs, legatees deviaces, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holds and owner, including piedges, of the note secured hereby, whether or note named owner, including herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culate gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number is

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

(1) A AND A CONTRACT OF A DATA AND AND A AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	Michael Luiderman (SPAT)
	Bichard P. Leiderman
STATE OF OREGON	Dotted Planana more
County of Klamath	BettyG. Leiderman (SEAL)
 MET 14 Sharts (S. 1997) And Store (S. 1997) And Store (S. 1997) 	$\mathbf{V}_{\mathbf{x}}$, where $\mathbf{V}_{\mathbf{x}}$, $\mathbf{V}_{$
THIS IS, TO CERTIFY that on this 14th day	
Notary Public in and for soid county and stole, per	sonally appeared the within named
to me, personally bathan to be the identical individual	S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
they example the same freely and volunkrily for	π the uses and purposes therein expressed.
IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed my notarifi sort the day and yeas last above written.
[1] Martin Markan, M. K. Katala, and K. Katala, and K. Katala, and K. Katala, and K. Katala, "A second sec Second second sec	
	(xmaron rec
SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
	171 CH 187
Street when a sole endered a place of the	and the second state of the sta
1001 No. 39-01262	STATE OF OREGON
Mire, a set of second	County of Klamath ss.
TRUST DEED	n an
A MANAGER MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A MARK AND A A MARK AND A MARK AND A A MARK AND	I certify that the within instrument
	de l'asser a seu crana appen was received for record on the 19th
Richard P. Leiderman	day of August 1986,
Betty G., Leiderman	at 11:49 o'clock A.M., and recorded
Greater	tive for according for ablain book on M86 on page 14844
TO I	THE WHERE RECORD OF MORIGAGES OF Said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	Witness my hand and seal of County
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	affixed.
After Recording Return To:	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	1 / County Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Fee: \$9.00
Klamath Falls, Oregon 976()	By in the Deputy
	r.ehork
TC	
RISCO F	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
(a) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b	d asly when obligations have been paid.
TO: William Sisemore; Trustee	[1] Sud very point the first structure of the second se
\$	Il indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed
have been filled and and satisfied. Were hardly start the	and and and and and and and and south and bound Dy sold must deed

hereithese fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to annes! all evidences of indubtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with each mini direct and to recurrey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now hold by you under the

. 19_

the call against only a construction of the construction of the Klamath: First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

THIS TRUE LITER. and the Added to Added

DATED: 64978

THUST DEED